CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY. MINNESOTA

ADOPTED December 18, 2012

By Commissioner: xx 121812-1xx

2013 Liquor Renewals

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following liquor licenses for a period from January 1, 2013 thru December 31, 2013:

"ON", "OFF" and "SUNDAY" Sale:

- WB Hay Point Inc., d/b/a **Corner Club** Macville Township
 This establishment has an address of 60967 Highway 169, Hill City, MN 55748
- Fireside Inn Inc., d/b/a **Fireside Inn** Jevne Township
 This establishment has an address of 415 Meadows Dr., McGregor, MN 55760
- RIPS HLI Inc., d/b/a **Horseshoe Lake Inn** Shamrock Township This establishment has an address of 48493 Lily Avenue, McGregor, MN 55760
- Liberty Beach Bar & Café LLC, d/b/a **McGrath Bar & Cafe** Williams Township This establishment has an address of 14072 State Highway 65, McGrath, MN 56350
- Phil's Myr Mar Marina Inc., d/b/a **Phil's Myr Mar Marina** Hazelton Township This establishment has an address of 44033 Conifer St., Aitkin, MN 56431
- Bodway Properties Inc., d/b/a **Prairie River Retreat** Shamrock Township This establishment has an address of 51272 Lake Ave., McGregor, MN 55760
- ***Forestry Station Inc., d/b/a **Forestry Station** Ball Bluff Township
 This establishment has an address of 67807 State Hwy 65, Jacobson, MN 55752
 (*** Approval pending receipt of the 2013 Certificate of Insurance)

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESE	NT
--------------------	----

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
County of Aitkin) ss.
Office of County Auditor,)

I, Kirk Peysar, Auditor, of the County of Aitkin, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in my office on the 18th day of December A.D., 2012, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE at Aitkin, Minnesota, this 18th day of December A.D., 2012

KIRK PEYSAR, County Auditor	
BY	, Deputy